CAT.ES70-22 A
Series VC
Direct Operated 2 Port Solenoid Valve for Heated Water
Series VCB
Series VCB
Multipurpose Valve for Heated Water
Series VCB
Three compact sizes availableWiring variations

After replacing the coil, the clip is reinstalled by pushing it back in the
direction opposite to its removal.
Page 1  Valve modelHow to Order Valves →
Note) Indicate the valve model, as a label will be attached to the clip.
If external leakage occurs after replacing the coil, replace
the above seals.
Note) Grommet type only
9
SMC CORPORATION   1-16-4 Shimbashi, Minato-ku,  Tokio 105 JAPAN;  Phone:03-3502-2740  Fax:03-3508-2480
© DiskArt™ 1988
© DiskArt™ UK
SMC Pneumatics (UK) Ltd
Vincent Avenue, Crownhill,
Milton Keynes, MK8 0AN
Phone: 01908-563888 Fax: 01908-561185
Austria
SMC Pneumatik GmbH (Austria).
Girakstrasse 8, A-2100 Korneuburg
Phone: 02262-62280, Fax: 02262-62285
Czech
SMC Czech.s.r.o.
Kodanska 46, CZ-100 10 Prague 10
Phone: 02-67154 790, Fax: 02-67154 793
Portugal
SMC España (Sucursal Portugal), S.A.
Rua de Engº Ferreira Dias 452, 4100 Porto
Phone: 02-610-89-22, Fax: 02-610-89-36
Belgium
SMC Pneumatics N.V./S.A.
Nijverheidsstraat 20, B-2160 Wommelgem
Phone: 03-355-1464, Fax: 03-355-1466
Lithuania
UAB Ottensten Lietuva
Savanoriu pr.180, LT-2600 Vilnius, Lithuania
Phone/Fax: 370-2651602
Latvia
Ottensten Latvia SIA
Ciekurkalna Prima Gara Linija 11,
LV-1026 Riga, Latvia
Phone: 371-23-68625, Fax: 371-75-56748
Denmark
SMC Pneumatik A/S
Jens Juuls vej 32, DK-8260 Viby J
Phone: 45-70252900, Fax: 45-70252901
Sweden
SMC Pneumatics Sweden A.B.
Ekhagsvägen 29-31, S-14105 Huddinge
Phone: 08-603 07 00, Fax: 08-603 07 10
France
SMC Pneumatique, S.A.
1, Boulevard de Strasbourg, Parc Gustave Eiffel
Bussy Saint Georges
F-77607 Marne La Vallee Cedex 3
Phone: 01-6476 1000, Fax: 01-6476 1010
Finland
SMC Pneumatiikka OY
Veneentekijäntie 7, SF-00210 Helsinki
Phone: 09-681021, Fax: 09-6810233
Estonia
Teknoma Eesti AS
Mustamäe tee 5, EE-0006 Tallinn, Estonia
Phone: 259530, Fax: 259531
Greece
S. Parianopoulus S.A.
9, Konstantinoupoleos Street,
GR-11855 Athens
Phone: 01-3426076, Fax: 01-3455578
Turkey
Entek Pnömatik San. ve Tic Ltd. Sti.
Perpa Tic. Merkezi Kat: 11 No: 1625,
TR-80270 Okmeydani Istanbul
Phone: 0212-221-1512, Fax: 0212-220-2381
Poland